

FACELIFTING OF REGIONAL OFFICE OF KVG BANK AT VIJAYAPURA TOWN IN VIJAYAPURA DISTRICT									
SI No.	P. No	I No	Description	Unit	Qty	Estimated		Quoted	
						Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1			KPWD SR ITEMS 2018-19						
2	265	37.49	Dismantling the tile work in floor and roof laid in cement or surki mortar including stacking the materials with in 50 m lead of tiles thickness 10mm to 25mm.	Sqm	18.18	50.50	918.09		
3	107	14.45	Providing and fixing vitrified glazed tiles of approved make, quality & colour of size 600X600X10mm thick fixed on bed of 12 thick cement mortar for flooring, skirting and jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match shade of tiles, including providing spacers at required interval and removing stains etc., complete as per specification	Sqm	354.86	980.50	3,47,940.23		
4	108	14.36.2	KSRB 14.14-5: Providing Ceramic tiles of approved make,shade and size for flooring, treads of steps and landings laid on a bed of 12mm thick, cement mortar 1:3 mix, flush pointing with white cement using colour pigment , including cost of materials, labour, curing, complete as per specifications. - for Ceramic Tiles of size 30x30cms 6mm thick						
			Ground Floor	Sqm	32.64	1214.50	39,641.28		
			First Floor	Sqm	32.64	1216.00	39,690.24		
5	117	15.30	KSRB15-5.1 : Providing rough cement plastering 15mm thick in single coat with cement mortar 1:4, to brick masonry for base of dadoing works with sand of approved quality, providing and removing scaffolding, including cost of materials, labour, curing complete as per specifications.						
			Ground Floor	Sqm	48.83	214.00	10,449.62		
			First Floor	Sqm	48.83	220.00	10,742.60		

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE WITH SEAL

SI No.	P. No	I No	Description	Unit	Qty	Estimated		Quoted	
						Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
6	108	14.41.3	KSRB 14-17.2 : Providing skirting, dado, rises of steps with colour glazed tiles on 10mm thick cement plaster 1:3 and jointed with white cement slurry over rough plaster surface (excluding cost of rough plastered surface which should be measured and paid separately) using glazed tiles of approved make and size including cost of materials, labour, complete as per specifications. Specification No.KBS 14.16, 14.17 - Colour glazed tiles 30x45 cms 6mm thick with border of size 30 x 10 cms. (Basic Rate-45 Rs/Sft)						
			Ground Floor	Sqm	48.83	1280.00	62,502.40		
			First Floor	Sqm	48.83	1282.00	62,600.06		
7	134	16.41	Removing of existing old or broken wash basin / urinals and disposing it with all cost and conveyance labour for all items of work, HOM of equipment with all lead and lift, loading and unloading, transportation charges and all other incidental charges etc., complete as per specification and directions of the Engineer-in-charge of the work.	Each	8.00	321.00	2,568.00		
8	134	16.42	Removing of existing old or broken Water closet Indian / Eurpoean and disposing it with all cost and conveyance labour for all items of work, HOM of equipment with all lead and lift, loading and unloading, transportation charges and all other incidental charges etc., complete as per specification and directions of the Engineer-in-charge of the work.	Each	6.00	296.00	1,776.00		
9	134	16.43	Removing of existing old Sanitary and plumbing pipelines, stacking and disposing it with all cost and conveyance labour for all items of work, HOM of equipment with all lead and lift, loading and unloading, transportation charges and all other incidental charges etc., complete as per specification and directions of the Engineer-in-charge of the work.	m	150.00	99.00	14,850.00		

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE WITH SEAL

SI No.	P. No	I No	Description	Unit	Qty	Estimated		Quoted	
						Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
10	139	18.18	KSRRB M200-12.2. Dismantling of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls and other structure comprising of masonry, cement concrete, wood work, steel work, including T&P and scaffolding wherever necessary, sorting the dismantled material, disposal of unserviceable material and stacking the serviceable material with all lifts complete as per specifications. i) Lime /Cement Concrete. I. By Manual Means :B. Cement Concrete Grade M-15 & M-20. MORTH Specification No. 202	Cum	19.28	557.00	10,738.96		
11	48	8.4	KSRB 8.5 : Providing and laying cinder concrete in cement 1:15 (1 cement : 15 cinder of 12.5mm nominal gauge) on terraced roof or sunken slabs, laid to slope compacting, including cost of materials, labour, curing complete as per specifications.	Cum	22.68	2006.00	45,496.08		
12	16	4.37	KSRB 4-6.10 :Providing and removing centering, shuttering, strutting, propping etc., for chajjas, corbels etc., including edges including cost of all materials, labour complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 4.6.2						
			Basement/ GF	Sqm	80.33	323.00	25,946.59		
			First Floor	Sqm	80.33	328.00	26,348.24		
			Second Floor	Sqm	80.33	333.00	26,749.89		
13	17	4.46.2	KSRB 4.9.2 : Providing T.M.T steel reinforcement for R.C.C work including straightening, cutting, bending, hooking, placing in position, lapping and / or welding wherever required, tying with binding wire and anchoring to the adjoining members wherever necessary complete as per design (laps, hooks and wastage shall not be measured and paid) cost of materials, labour, HOM of machinery complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 4.6.3 - TMT bars Fe 500	Tonn	1.37	70307.00	96,320.59		

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE WITH SEAL

SI No.	P. No	I No	Description	Unit	Qty	Estimated		Quoted	
						Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
14	14	4.20	KSRB 4.2.11 : Providing and laying in position reinforced cement concrete of design mix M20 with OPC cement @ 27.20kgs, with 12mm and down size graded granite metal coarse aggregates @0.05865cum and fine aggregates @ 0.0391cum, with superplasticiser @0.225lts, machine mixed, well compacted for plain chajja of 8.5 cms. average thickness, upto ground floor level, including cost of all materials, labour, HOM of machinery, finishing, curing, complete but excluding cost of reinforcement as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 4.1, 4.6						
			Ground Floor	Cum	80.33	528.00	42,414.24		
			First Floor	Cum	80.33	533.00	42,815.89		
			Second Floor	Cum	80.33	538.00	43,217.54		
15	133	16.39	KSRB 24-45 : Repairs to plaster in patches of 2.5 sqm and less in walls, ceilings 10 to 20mm thick in cement mortar 1:4 including cutting the patches in proper shape and replastering the surface of the wall including disposal of rubbish with a lead of 50m including curing cost of materials, labour, complete as per specifications. Specification No.KBS 24.2.1	Sqm	35.00	279.00	9,765.00		
16	117	15.51.2	KSRB 15-15.1 : Providing and applying painting in two coats with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand on wall surface to give an even approved shade after thoroughly brushing the surface, free from mortar drops and other foreign matter including preparing the surface even and sand paper smooth, cost of all materials , labour, complete as per specifications. -Do with primer						
			Ground Floor	Sqm	1057.13	94.00	99,370.22		
			First Floor	Sqm	1057.13	98.00	1,03,598.74		
17	118	15.53.2	KSRB 15-16.1 : Providing and finishing external walls in two coats with waterproof cement paint of approved brand and shade to give an even shade after thoroughly brooming the surface to remove all dirt and loose powdered material, free from mortar drops and other foreign matter cost of materials, labour, complete as per specifications. - with primer	Sqm	1325.36	110.00	1,45,789.60		

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE WITH SEAL

SI No.	P. No	I No	Description	Unit	Qty	Estimated		Quoted	
						Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
18	109	14.61.2	Providing and fixing for flooring 20mm thick gang saw water cut sadarhalli gray granite in CM 1:4 proportion, cut to required shape, pattern with paper joints, finished with cement mortar using white cement and colour pigments to match the colour of slab making through jointing with sealant, groves in joints including cost of curing - minimum width of 900mm.	Sqm	4.73	1983.00	9,379.59		
19	58	38.65	COIR COMPOSITE DOORS - engineered wood plastic composite door frames with cross section of 55 x 110 mm & shutter. Providing and fixing engineered wood door frame of requires size fabricated using Wood Plastic Composites profiles (WPC) of cross section 55 mm X 110 mm with a density of 1250-1300 kg/m3, resistant to water, termite, fungal and UV, using four numbers of L shaped MS or plastic clamps at the corners of the frame to fix it firmly to form a rectangular shape door frame and provided with six numbers of 260mmx25mmx5mm size z shaped MS flat hold fasts for fixing the door frame in the wall and the material and process for manufacturing the door frame confirming to RV-TIFAC Composite Designs and Specifications including all costs of labour, materials, fabrication, assembling, transportation, erection, incidental and unforeseen charges complete as per the directions of the engineer in charge of the work.	Sqm	9.92	3000.00	29,760.00		
20	58	2.4	KSRB 2-2.2 : Earthwork excavation for foundation of buildings, water supply, sanitary lines and electrical conduits either in pits or in trenches 1.5m and above in width, in hard soil not exceeding 1.5 m. in depth including dressing the bottom and sides of pits and trenches, stacking the excavated soil clear from edges of excavation with lead upto 50 m. after breaking of clods complete as per specifications. specification. No. KBS 2.1(b) / 2.3.5	Cum	11.34	449.00	5,091.66		

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE WITH SEAL

SI No.	P. No	I No	Description	Unit	Qty	Estimated		Quoted	
						Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
21	58	13.73.1	KSRB13-9.3 : Providing and fixing to wall, ceiling and floor high density polyethylene pipes 6.00 kgf/sq.cm working pressure 50mm outside diameter with special flange, compression type fittings, wall clips, making good the wall, ceiling and floor, including cost of all materials, labour charges, HOM of equipments and testing complete as per specifications. Specification No.KBS 13.2.15.2 / 13.9						
			50mm dia	m	52.50	328.00	17,220.00		
22		13.73.3	KSRB 13-8.9: -do-75 mm	m	52.50	425.00	22,312.50		
23		13.73.5	KSRB 13-8.9: -do-110 mm	m	52.50	595.00	31,237.50		
24	58	13.70.5	KSRB13-8.5 : Providing and fixing to wall, ceiling and floor, low density polyethylene pipes 6.00 kgf/sq.cm working pressure 110mm outside diameter with special flange, compression type fittings, wall clips, making good the wall, ceiling and floor, including cost of all materials, labour charges, HOM of equipments and testing complete as per specifications. Specification No.KBS 13.2.15.1 / 13.9	m	53.55	450.00	24,097.50		
25	58	13.86	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Poli Vinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes conforming to IS 15778 having terminal stability for hot and cold water supply including all CPVC plain and brass threaded fittings, this including fixing the pipe with clamp at 1.00mtrs spacing . This includes jointing of pipes and fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and the cost of cutting chases and making good the same including cost of all materials, labour charges, HOM of equipments and testing complete as per specifications. (Internal)(Concealed work including cutting chasses & good the wall Etc)						
26		13.86.2	20 mm nominal OD pipes	m	115.50	235.00	27,142.50		
27		13.86.3	25 mm nominal OD pipes	m	115.50	293.00	33,841.50		

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE WITH SEAL

SI No.	P. No	I No	Description	Unit	Qty	Estimated		Quoted	
						Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
28	74	11.50.3	Constructing brick masonry inspection chamber 450x300mm, and 450mm depth, (clear inside dimension) for single pipeline, using table moulded non-modular bricks of class designation 50 in cement mortar 1:5, C.I cover withframe (light duty) 455x610mm internal dimensions, total weight of cover with frame to be not less than 38 kg (weight of cover 23kg and weight of frame 15 kg) R.C.C. top slab with cement concrete M 15 with 20mm and downsize granite metal, foundation concrete M 5 with 40mm and downsize granite metal inside plastering 12mm thick with cement mortar 1:3, finish smooth with a floating coat of cement on walls and bed concrete complete as per standard design including cost of materials, labour charges, curing complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 450x300mm and 450mm depth (clear inside dimension) for single pipeline, using table moulded non-modular bricks of class designation 50 in cement mortar 1:5, C.I cover withframe (light duty) 450x300mm	Nos	5.00	5300.00	26,500.00		
29	88	12.109	Providing and fixing white vitreous china clay urinals with flat back of approved make fixed to wooden plugs including bends, painting white to exposed pipes etc., complete as per directions.(rate includes cost of all materials and lead).A grade.	Each	4.00	850.00	3,400.00		
30	81	12.27	KSRB 11-11.5 : Providing and fixing white vitreous china clay, flat back wash basin size 450x300mm with a single 15mm C.P brass pillar tap with C.I / M.S brackets, 32 mm C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the wall and floor wherever required, including cost of materials, labour complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 11	Each	8.00	2807.00	22,456.00		

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE WITH SEAL

SI No.	P. No	I No	Description	Unit	Qty	Estimated		Quoted	
						Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
31	81	12.1	KSRB 11-1 : Providing and fixing white vitreous china clay, water closet Indian type (Squatting pan) of size 580mm with footrests, 100mm S or P trap, 10 litre low level, P.V.C flushing cistern (all are approved make) with fittings, C.I / M.S brackets, 32mm diameter flush pipe fittings and clamps, overflow arrangements with specials and 25mm mosquito proof coupling of approved design, painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the wall and floor wherever required, including cost of materials, labour complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 11	Pan	3.00	3515.00	10,545.00		
32	77	12.5	KSRB 11-5 : Providing and fixing white vitreous china clay, water closet European type (Pedestal type, P-trap) with black solid plastic seat and lid, C.P brass hinges, rubber buffers. 10 litre low level, P.V.C flushing cistern (all are approved make) with fittings, C.I / M.S brackets, 40mm diameter flush bend with fittings and clamps, overflow arrangements with special and 25mm mosquito proof coupling of approved design, painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the wall and floor wherever required, including cost of materials, labour complete as per specifications. Specification No. KBS 11	Each	3.00	4956.00	14,868.00		

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE WITH SEAL

SI No.	P. No	I No	Description	Unit	Qty	Estimated		Quoted	
						Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
33	32	7.10.1	KSRB 7.10 : Providing and fixing in position aluminium windows and ventilators as per approved drawings with sliding shutters using double track window frame section of size 61.85x31.75mm. with 1.2mm thick, bottom section weight 0.695 kg/m, sides and top sections 1.3 mm. thick weight 0.659 kg/m; and shutter comprising top and bottom section of size 40mmx18mm, 1.25mm thick 0.417 kg./m; shutter outer side 40mmx18mm, 1.25mm.thick weight 0.417 kg/m, shutter interlock section 40mmx26.7mm, 1.1mm thick, weight 0.469 kg/m. the shutters mounted on nylon rollers with approved quality of fixtures such as aluminium handles tower bolts etc.; and providing and fixing 5.5mm. thick plain glass for shutters fitted with rubber beading aluminium sections including cutting to required length, joints mitred subdividing the frame tenoned and rivetted in the assembled frame stiffened with end clips at corners angles etc., and fixed to the walls, lintels, floor beams/cills as the case may be with necessary steel screws, raul plugs, or teak wood gatties including cutting masonry or concrete and making good the original surface using cement mortar, aluminium sections pretreated for removal of any Specification No. KBS using aluminium section anodized to 12 - 15 microns.	Sqm	148.92	4266.00	6,35,292.72		
34		4.2.3	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts, buttresses, string or lacing courses, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window sills, fillets, sunken floor,etc., up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing: 1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) FF	Cum	30.71	7639.20	2,34,599.83		
						TOTAL AMOUNT	24,59,076.31		

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE WITH SEAL